
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Budget Estimates 2011-12, 30 May 2011
Question: E11- 492


OUTCOME 11: Mental Health

Topic:   MENTAL HEALTH – COAG 2006-11 MEASURES EXPENDITURE

Hansard Page: CA 37

Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

a) I would assume that you would be able to prepare a schedule for me that looks at

COAG 2006-11, what ends on 30 June and what is then continued on in another format? I notice that there are program name changes and there are obviously changes, but can you do that for me?


b) In the same vein as I did with GP super Clinics, I will send you a table and I would appreciate it if you could fill it in. Ms Halton, it will make it easier if I just do it that way and send you a table like we did with the GP Super Clinics, and if you can fill in the spaces so that we do not spend time across the table talking about what has come in and what has gone out.


Answer:

a) A schedule of information on each of the COAG 2006-11 programs has been provided in a table in response to question E11-570. Please see columns (b) and (c) in that table for information on which programs are ongoing and whether they continue in the same or different format.


b) Refer also to the answer provided in the response to question E11-183.

